POLYSWITCH® Resettable PTCs
Surface Mount > LoRho Series
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/07/17
The Littelfuse LoRho SMD PTC for Charging Cables
provides protection from the harmful effects of heat
generated due to faults  within a charging port such as

on the PTC devices.
Installation and Handling Guidelines
Part Numbering System
nano  SMD  350  LR  -C  -2
LoRho
IHOLD CURRENT CODE
SIZE
SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE
FOR CHARGING
CABLE APPLICATION
TAPE/REEL
POLYSWITCH® Resettable PTCs
Surface Mount > LoRho Series
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/07/17
Tape and Reel Specifications
W
E2
F
P0
P2D0T
T1
K0
A0
P1
Center lines
of Cavity
Cover Tape
B0
E1
Embossment
B1
Cover Tape
Embossed Cavity
Carrier Tape
A N (hub dia.)
W2 (Measured at Hub)
W1 (Measured at Hub)
nanoSMD350LR-C
nanoSMD400LR-C
microSMD450LR-C
W 8.0 ± 0.30 8.0 ± 0.30
P0 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10 2.9 ± 0.10
B0 3.50 + 0.1/-0.08 3.55 ± 0.10
B1 max. 4.35 4.35
D0 1.55 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
 F 3.50 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10
E2 min. 6.25 6.25
T max. 0.3 0.3
T1 max. 0.1 0.1
K0 0.89 ± 0.10 1.27 ± 0.10
A max. 179 179
N min. 53.5 53.5
W1 9.5 ± 0.5 9.5 ± 0.5
W2 max. 15 15
Standard Pack Quantity: 3,000 pcs
Minimum Order Quantity: 15,000 pcs